Writ Of Execution No.10-15398

Debt $69,991.52

A TRACT OF LAND, together with
the improvements thereon., situate in the City of

Coatesville, County of Chester and
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania bounded and
described as follows, to wit: 

BEGINNING at a point distant one
hundred eighty-nine and six one-hundredths
(189.06) feet eastwardly from the center line of
South First Avenue, measured at right angles there-
to; thence parallel to the line of South First
Avenue, North nineteen degrees forty-eight min-
utes East (N. 19° 48’ E.), three and eight one-hun-
dredths (3.08) feet to a point in the center line

[...]

Seventy degrees twelve minutes West (N. 70° 12’
W.), forty (40.00) feet; thence North seventy-two
degrees seven minutes West (N. 72° 7’ W.) sixty-
three and seventy-two one hundredths (63.72) feet;
thence North seventy-two degrees forty-nine min-
utes West (N. 72° 49’ Vol.), one hundred nine and
one one-hundredths (109.01) feet to the easterly
curb line of South First Avenue. 

GRANTING also the party of the sec-
ond part, a right of way providing ingress to egress
from the tract herein conveyed from and to Oak
Street. The center line thereof shall begin at a point
in the northerly boundary line of the tract herein